

Action Requested/Required:			
<ul> <li>Vote/Action Requested</li> <li>Discussion or Presentation Only</li> <li>Public Hearing</li> </ul>			
Report Date:			
Hearing Date:			
Voting Date:			

Department:	Presenter(s) & Title:
-------------	-----------------------

City Engineer

## Agenda Item Title:

Discussion on Award of Change Order 1 for Hwy 140 at Avery Road Water Line Relocation Project to KAM Contracting in the amount of \$73,100.

#### Summary:

This change order is for the addition of wet taps and insertion valves so that customers in the area would not have any water service interruptions during the tie-in of the new line.	
Budget Implications:	
Budgeted? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No 🗹 N/A	
Total Cost of Project: \$ 73,100.00 Check if Estimated Fund Source: General Fund Water & Sewer Sales Tax Other:	
Staff Recommendations:	
Staff recommends approval of Award of Change Order 1 for Hwy 140 at Avery Road Water Line Relocation Project to KAM Contracting in the amount of \$73,100.	
<u>Reviews:</u> Has this been reviewed by Management and Legal Counsel, if required? ☑ Yes □ No	
Attachments:	

Change Order 1



# **CHANGE ORDER**

Change Order No. 1

Date of Approval:

NAME OF PROJECT:	City of Canton
	SR 140 at Avery Rd Water Main Relocation
	Construction Services
CONTRACTOR:	KAM Contracting SE

The following changes are hereby made to the **CONTRACT**:

Description	Cost
3 – 8" Wet Taps on the Existing Water Main	\$26,700.00
2 - 8" Insertion Valves	\$34,200.00
2 – Long Side Service Lines	\$12,200.00
Total	\$73,100.00

# This CHANGE ORDER adjusts the CONTRACT to its complete value.

Current Contract Price	\$563,569.00
Cost Change by this Change Order	\$73,100.00
Contract Price after execution of Change Order	\$637,069.00

### CONTRACT TIME:

Substantial Completion	Complete
Final Completion	Complete

TOTAL VALUE OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1	
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT VALUE	

\_\_\_\_

This change is recommended by: City of Canton

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Bethany Watson, P.E.

Accepted: KAM Contracting SE

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Approved by: City of Canton

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_Bill Grant

Bill Grant

Approved as to form:

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Robert M. Dyer

Title: Mayor

Title: City Engineer

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: City Attorney